
Southspring, Sidcup, Kent DA15 8EA 

www.averyhill.church 

31/03/24 
Easter 
Sunday 

Family Service 10:30am.  Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Dot Hutchinson.  
Including a Song sung by our Whizz Kids group. Theme: Resurrection and Salvation. 

01/04/24 BH Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids - Easter School Break. 

03/04/24 Wednesday No Meetings - Easter Holiday 

04/04/24 Thursday No Youth Drop-in - School Easter Break. 

07/04/24 Sunday 
Morning Worship & Baptismal 10:30am. Leading & Speaking: Jonathan Coates. 
Theme: Living the Resurrection Life. 

08/04/24 Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids - Easter School Break. 

08/04/24 Monday  Leadership Meeting 7:30pm.  

10/04/24 Wednesday Coffee Morning 10-11:30am.  No Evening Meeting. Easter Holiday. 

11/04/24 Thursday No Youth Drop-in - School Easter Break. 

14/04/24 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Angela Walton & Dave Weaver,  
Speaking: Brian Scully  from Open Doors.  

14/04/24 Sunday New, the start of a Monthly Meeting for Men at Wilmington Community Church, 18:30 
- 21:00. Includes a meal for £5. Flyers with more information are available.  

15/04/24 Monday No Springlets or Whizz Kids this week, will resume on Monday 22nd. 

17/04/24 Wednesday 
Morning Prayer Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening Prayer on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Focusing on Praying for the Persecuted Church. 

18/04/24 Thursday Youth Drop-In after School. (11+) at the church 4-5:30pm.  

19/04/24 Friday N40 Extra - Visit to Two Temple Place, London. Meet at Charing Cross 10:30am. * 

21/04/24 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Rosemary Hutton, Speaking: Jonathan Coates.  
Passage: Samuel 1. The Character of Samuel. 

22/04/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm. 

22/04/24 Monday Leadership Meeting 7:30pm.  

24/04/24 Wednesday 
Morning Prayer Meeting at the Church 10-11:30am. Evening Prayer on Zoom 7:30-9pm. 
Focusing on Children, Youth & Family Life. 

25/04/24 Thursday Youth Drop-In after School. (11+) at the church 4-5:30pm.  

26/04/24 Friday N40s Visit to NT Chartwell, meet at ticket office 10:30am. See below for details. 

28/04/24 Sunday Family Service 10:30am. Leading: Jonathan Coates, Speaking: Mark Leveson.  

29/04/24 Monday Springlets: 0-4 years. 10-11:30am. Whizz Kids: School Years 1-6. 3:30-5pm. 

01/05/24 Wednesday 
Intercession for Community at the Church 10-11:30am. Prayer Walking around the 
church area in the evening 7:30pm.  

02/05/24 Thursday Youth Drop-In after School. (11+) at the church 4-5:30pm.  

05/05/24 Sunday 
Morning Worship 10:30am. Leading: Steve Hiscox, Speaking: Alison Smith.  
Passage: Samuel 2. Sacrifice Leads to Blessing. 

All details correct at time of publishing, but can be subject to change. 

 

  

               Friday 26th April 10:30am.
   
    

Visit to Chartwell, the much loved family 
home of Sir Winston Churchill. Mapleton 
Road, Westerham, Kent TN16 1PS.  

For National Trust Members it is Free entrance, otherwise the fees are 
£14 for Garden & Art Studio or £20 for the House, Garden & Studio.   

Please let me know if you require a lift, or whether you will be  
making your own way there.    Wendy Taylor 

  

 *N40 EXTRA  Friday 19th April 
10:30am at Charing Cross.   

     

Includes a Glass Exhibition that  covers 
170 years of glass making. Two Temple 
Place was commissioned in the early 1890s by one of the  
richest men in the world, expatriate New Yorker William Waldorf 
Astor. It is FREE admission. 
Please let me know if you intend to come, as I may be able 
to organise a guided tour.   Wendy Taylor 

 
 


